

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19965/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MA No. 386/2006

O.K.RADHAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.GEETHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Original records of the lower courts be
called for. Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master