

Listed on:

Court No.
Section XI-A

Item No.

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6280 OF 2009

O.K. Radhakrishnan.

... Appellant

Versus

V. Geetha.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and order dated 19th March, 2008 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in M.A. No. 386 of 2006.

There is Sole Respondent in the appeal above mentioned and is represented by Mr. Sajith P., Advocate.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

As per directions Original record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

It is submitted that both the parties have been filed statement of case in the matter above mentioned.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this reprot.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR